

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31854/2010

SARDARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, MANGING COMM., M.C. POLYTEC. & ORS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though respondent Nos.2 and 3 seem to be the same persons, vakalatnama filed by the learned Advocate, Ms. Rakhi Rey confirms that it is for respondent No.3. Appearance slip also confirms that it is for respondent No.3 only. In view of such fact, since respondent No.2 is in the personal capacity, let there be a fresh dasti notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner has to confirm service upon the unserved respondent No.2 at the earliest.

Item No.66

-2-

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid on or before 12.7.2011.

If not paid before 12.7.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid before 12.7.2011, issue notice as per above order and list again on 8.8.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

